



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 319 of 2025

Mohd. Irfan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Firoz

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hridai Narayan Sharma, Ram Sajiwan
Prajapati, Vipin Kumar Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 51

HON'BLE LAKSHMI KANT SHUKLA, J.

1. Heard Ms. Rani Kumari, Advocate holding brief of Sri Ram Sajiwan Prajapati, learned counsel appearing on behalf of of appellant and learned AGA for the State.

2. Admit.

3. Issue notice to opposite party through CJM concerned returnable at an early date.

4. Steps be taken within a week.

5. Put up this case as fresh on 20th January, 2026.

(Lakshmi Kant Shukla,J.)

December 4, 2025

Arti