



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL U/S 413 BNSS No. - 319 of 2025

Mohd. Irfan

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

Firoz

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Hridai Narayan Sharma, Ram Sajiwan
Prajapati, Vipin Kumar Singh
Counsel for Respondent(s) :

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

None for the appellant despite taking the case in revised list.

List this case on 20.04.2026.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 17, 2026
S Rawat